June 01, 2023



BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Manager,	Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street,	Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 505509	Stock Symbol: RESPONIND

<u>Sub: Voluntary Strike off of Responsive Industries Pte. Limited, Singapore ("Responsive Singapore"), a wholly owned subsidiary company of the Company</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you, that the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, May 31, 2023 has approved the voluntary strike off of Responsive Industries Pte. Limited, Singapore ("Responsive Singapore"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company and in view of the said voluntary strike off, the membership interests in Responsive Industries LLC, USA ("Responsive USA") held by Responsive Singapore shall get transferred to the Company and the Company shall become the 100% owner of Responsive USA.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

For Responsive Industries Limited



Mohini Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

RESPONSIVE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Mahagaon Road, Betegaon Village, Boisar (East), Tal. Palghar, Dist. Thane 401 501, Maharashtra, India.

www.responsiveindustries.com

T: +91 22 6656 2727 / 2704 F: +91 22 6656 2799 E: enquiry@responsiveindustries.com CIN NO. L65100MH1982PLC027797